Package Power Temp. Derating Curve
4800P Series - Thick Film Surface Mounted Medium Body
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product Characteristics
Resistance Range
.....................10 ohms to 2.2 megohms
Maximum Operating Voltage.............50V
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance

INDICATOR
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How To Order
48 16  P  -  1  -  103
Model
(48 = SOM Pkg)
Number of Pins
Electrical Configuration
• 1 or 4 = Isolated*
• 2 = Bussed*
• 3 = Dual Terminator*
Resistance Code
• First 2 digits are significant
• Third digit represents the
number of zeros to follow.
*For tube packaging, use T01, T02, T03 or T04.
Consult factory for other available options.
1 20
2 19
3 18
4 17
5 16
6 15
7 14
8 13
9 12
10 11
SOM-14
SOM-16 SOM-18
SOM-20
NOTE: Land pattern dimensions are based on
design rules established by the Institute for Inter-
connecting and Packaging Electronic Circuits in

Medium Profile SIP ........................................................ .170W
High Profile SIP .............................................................. .200W
How To Order R/2R Ladder Networks
41  16  R  -  R2R  -  503
Model Resistance/Capacitance Code
(41 = Molded DIP) (For value of R). 2R is double this value.
(43 = Molded SIP) •  First 2 digits are significant.
(44 = Wide Body SMD) •  Third digit represents the  number
(46 = Conformal SIP) of zeros to follow.
(48 = SMD)
Number of Pins
Physical Configuration Electrical Configuration
(R = Low Profile - Molded) •  R2R = R/2R Ladder Network
(X = Low Profile - Conformal)
(M = Medium Profile)
(H = High Profile)
(P = Medium Body SOIC)
R/2R Ladder Networks